Caroling Sciolan Caroline Domby Caroline

Tompkins County Council of Governments

Governor Daniel D. Tompkins Building Ithaca, NY 14850

ADOPTED

MOTION NO. 002-2021

TOMPKINS COUNTY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS FORMALLY RECOGNIZES AND THANKS IRENE WEISER

Tompkins County Council of Governments (TCCOG) moved to formally recognize and thank Weiser for all the work she has done over the years for Tompkins County and the Tompkins County Council of Governments.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Joe Wetmore, Member, Town of Lansing **SECONDER:** Nancy Zahler, Member, Town of Ulysses